
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 
In re: 
 
WOODBRIDGE GROUP OF COMPANIES, LLC, 
et al.,1 
 

Debtors. 
 

  
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 17-12560 (KJC) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
Hearing Date: June 5, 2018 at 11:00 a.m. (ET) 
Response Deadline: May 18, 2018 at 4:00 p.m. (ET) 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I, David M. Klauder, certify that on May 18, 2018, I caused a true and correct copy of the 

Contrarian Fund, LLC’s Response to Debtors’ Objection to Proof of Claim 1216, to be served 

via electronic mail upon the following: 

Ian J. Bambrick, Esq. 
Sean M. Beach, Esq. 
Edmon L. Morton, Esq. 
Allison S. Mielke, Esq. 
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP 
Rodney Square, 1000 N. King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
ibambrick@ycst.com 
sbeach@ycst.com 
emorton@ycst.com 
amielke@ycst.com 
 

Kenneth N. Klee, Esq. 
Michael L. Tuchin, Esq. 
David A. Fidler, Esq. 
Jonathan M. Weiss, Esq. 
Klee Tuchin Bogdanoff & Stern LLP 
1999 Avenue of the Stars, 39th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
kklee@ktbslaw.com 
mtuchin@ktbslaw.com 
dfidler@ktbslaw.com 
jweiss@ktbslaw.com  

 
 
Dated:  May 18, 2018 
 Wilmington, Delaware 
 

                                                           
1  The last four digits of Woodbridge Group of Companies, LLC’s federal tax identification number are 3603.  
The mailing address for Woodbridge Group of Companies, LLC is 14140 Ventura Boulevard #302, Sherman Oaks, 
California 91423.  Due to the large number of debtors in these cases, which are being jointly administered for 
procedural purposes only, a complete list of the Debtors, the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers, 
and their addresses are not provided herein.  A complete list of this information may be obtained on the website of the 
Debtors’ noticing and claims agent at www.gardencitygroup.com/cases/WGC, or by contacting the undersigned 
counsel for the Debtors. 
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BIELLI & KLAUDER, LLC 
 
/s/ David M. Klauder    
David M. Klauder, Esq. (No. 5769) 
1204 N. King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Phone: (302) 803-4600 
Fax: (302) 397-2557 
Email: dklauder@bk-legal.com 
 
 
 
HALPERIN BATTAGLIA BENZIJA, LLP 
 
Alan D. Halperin, Esq. 
Debra J. Cohen, Esq. 
40 Wall Street, 37th Floor 
New York, New York 10005 
Phone: (212) 765-9100 
Fax: (212) 765-0964 
ahalperin@halperinlaw.net 
dcohen@halperinlaw.net 

KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS AND 
FRANKEL LLP 
 
P. Bradley O’Neill, Esq.  
Philip Guffy, Esq.  
1177 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10036 
Phone: (212) 715-9100 
Fax: (212) 715-8000 
boneill@kramerlevin.com 
pguffy@kramerlevin.com 
 

 
Counsel to Contrarian Funds, LLC 
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